

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Moreno

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 5, strike "department" and substitute  
2 "~~department~~ STROKE ADVISORY BOARD".
- 3 Page 2, strike lines 6 through 10 and substitute "expend, subject to  
4 appropriation by the general assembly, gifts, grants, and donations to pay  
5 the STROKE ADVISORY BOARD'S direct expenses. ~~of the department in~~  
6 ~~assisting and staffing the stroke advisory board.~~ The ~~department~~ STROKE  
7 ADVISORY BOARD shall transmit any monetary".
- 8 Page 2, line 14, after "TO" insert "PROVIDE ANY FINANCIAL SUPPORT OR".
- 9 Page 2, lines 20 and 21, strike "executive director of the department of  
10 public health and environment" and substitute "~~executive director of the~~  
11 ~~department of public health and environment~~ C.C.S.T. BOARD".
- 12 Page 2, strike line 22 and substitute "gifts, grants, and".
- 13 Page 3, lines 1 and 2 strike "AN INDEPENDENT AGENCY THAT THE  
14 DEPARTMENT AUTHORIZES TO MANAGE".
- 15 Page 3, line 3, strike "EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR" and substitute "C.C.S.T.  
16 BOARD".
- 17 Page 3, line 10, after "TO" insert "PROVIDE ANY FINANCIAL SUPPORT OR".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*